
#  Lehigh (13-9) -vs- #  UNCG (16-12)
03/13/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones, Rhyann (3-3)
Loss: Clark, Maddy (4-2)
HBP: Masiko, Maddie
PB: Fasano, Lola (1)
 
Start: 3:17 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 125   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lehigh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
UNCG 0 2 6 0 0 0 X 8 10 1

Lehigh 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fricker, Kelly 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sward, Peyton ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Gracie rf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Parlett, Sydney dp/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lodge, Megan lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Tabaka, Abbey 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Fanter, Wrigley PR/c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Neiswender, Kyra 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lovett, Holly 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fasano, Lola c/dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Woloshyn, Helen cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duenas, Crysta PH/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clark, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Masiko, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 0 3 4 6

E: Sward, Peyton (1)

UNCG 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Belfield, Kaylyn cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Michael, Macy 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
South, Nya dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Carr, Layla PR/dp 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Eskew, Izzy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deane, Laney 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bouquin, Avery ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Gardner, Hadley lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Williams, Rylie rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Talley, Ava rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mejia, Jazmin 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 4
    Eatmon, Betsy PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    McKinnon, Madelyn c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Ward, Salem p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 10 8 5 5 9

2B: Mejia, Jazmin (1); Gardner, Hadley (1); South, Nya (1);
McKinnon, Madelyn (1)
HR: Michael, Macy (1)
SB: Williams, Rylie (1)
HBP: Williams, Rylie (1)
E: Bouquin, Avery (1)

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clark, Maddy (L, 4-2) 2.1 7 6 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 2 2 57
Masiko, Maddie 3.2 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 15 20 8 1 78
Totals 10 8 8 5 5 0 0 1 0 29 35 10 3 135

UNCG IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Rhyann (W, 3-3) 4.0 2 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 15 17 2 7 78
Ward, Salem 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 5 3 38
Totals 3 1 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 25 28 7 10 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 1st LU UNC
Fricker,Kelly singled to short (0-0). 0 0
Sward,Peyton grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB); Fricker,Kelly advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Gracie reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Bouquin,Avery (E6) (3-2 KBBFFFBF);
Fricker,Kelly scored from second base on play and error; Smith,Gracie advanced to second base on play and
error. 1 0
Parlett,Sydney grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKFBF); Smith,Gracie advanced to third base. 1 0
Lodge,Megan grounded out to 1b, unassisted, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0

UNCG - Bottom of 1st LU UNC
Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Michael,Macy walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 1 0
South,Nya flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBFB). 1 0
Deane,Laney struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFFK). 1 0

Lehigh - Top of 2nd LU UNC
Tabaka,Abbey struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 1 0
Neiswender,Kyra grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSFBFFB). 1 0
Fasano,Lola struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 1 0

UNCG - Bottom of 2nd LU UNC
Bouquin,Avery struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Gardner,Hadley singled to left field (2-2 BKFBF). 1 0
Williams,Rylie struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0
Mejia,Jazmin doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Gardner,Hadley scored from first base. 1 1
UNCG substitution: Eatmon,Betsy pinch hitting for McKinnon,Madelyn. 1 1
Eatmon,Betsy singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Mejia,Jazmin scored from second base. 1 2
UNCG substitution: McKinnon,Madelyn replaces Eatmon,Betsy at c, batting 9th. 1 2
Belfield,Kaylyn flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2

Lehigh - Top of 3rd LU UNC
Woloshyn,Helen grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Fricker,Kelly walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 1 2
Fricker,Kelly advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Sward,Peyton lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 2
Fricker,Kelly advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Smith,Gracie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBFK). 1 2

UNCG - Bottom of 3rd LU UNC
Michael,Macy homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 1 3
South,Nya doubled to center field (1-2 KBF). 1 3
UNCG substitution: Carr,Layla pinch running for South,Nya. 1 3
Deane,Laney grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); Carr,Layla advanced to third base. 1 3
Bouquin,Avery singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Carr,Layla scored. 1 4
Gardner,Hadley doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBF); Bouquin,Avery scored from first base. 1 5
LU pitching change: Masiko,Maddie replaces Clark,Maddy. 1 5
Gardner,Hadley advanced to third base on a passed ball. 1 5
Williams,Rylie hit by pitch (1-1 BKB). 1 5
Williams,Rylie stole second base. 1 5
Mejia,Jazmin walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 1 5
McKinnon,Madelyn doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BSBFFBF); Gardner,Hadley scored; Williams,Rylie scored
from second base; Mejia,Jazmin advanced from first base to third base. 1 7
Belfield,Kaylyn singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Mejia,Jazmin scored; McKinnon,Madelyn advanced to
third base; Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to second base on the throw. 1 8



Michael,Macy struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKFFK). 1 8
Carr,Layla struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 4th LU UNC
Parlett,Sydney grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Lodge,Megan walked (3-2 BFKBFFFBFB). 1 8
Tabaka,Abbey singled to center field (0-2 FF); Lodge,Megan advanced to second base. 1 8
LU substitution: Fanter,Wrigley pinch running for Tabaka,Abbey. 1 8
Neiswender,Kyra popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 8
Fasano,Lola struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 8

UNCG - Bottom of 4th LU UNC
LU position change: Parlett,Sydney now playing 1b from dp 1 8
LU position change: Fanter,Wrigley remains in the game at c 1 8
LU defensive substitution: Lovett,Holly replaces Neiswender,Kyra at 3b 1 8
LU position change: Fasano,Lola now playing dp from c 1 8
Deane,Laney reached on an error by Sward,Peyton (E6) (0-1 K). 1 8
UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for Deane,Laney. 1 8
Bouquin,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); Eskew,Izzy out at second base, p to ss
to 2b. 1 8
Gardner,Hadley popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 8
Williams,Rylie walked (3-0 BBBB); Bouquin,Avery advanced to second base. 1 8
Mejia,Jazmin popped up to p (1-1 FB). 1 8

Lehigh - Top of 5th LU UNC
UNCG substitution: Deane,Laney replaces Eskew,Izzy at 1b, batting 4th. 1 8
UNCG pitching change: Ward,Salem replaces Jones,Rhyann. 1 8
UNCG position change: Carr,Layla remains in the game at dp 1 8
UNCG defensive substitution: Talley,Ava replaces Williams,Rylie at rf 1 8
LU substitution: Duenas,Crysta pinch hitting for Woloshyn,Helen. 1 8
Duenas,Crysta struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 8
Fricker,Kelly flied out to lf (3-2 BKFFBBFF). 1 8
Sward,Peyton singled down the left field line (0-0). 1 8
Smith,Gracie flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 8

UNCG - Bottom of 5th LU UNC
LU position change: Smith,Gracie now playing cf from rf 1 8
LU position change: Duenas,Crysta remains in the game at rf 1 8
McKinnon,Madelyn fouled out to c (0-0). 1 8
Belfield,Kaylyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Michael,Macy popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 8
Carr,Layla fouled out to 1b (3-2 SKBFFFBBFF). 1 8

Lehigh - Top of 6th LU UNC
Parlett,Sydney lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 8
Lodge,Megan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 8
Fanter,Wrigley walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 8
Lovett,Holly lined out to ss (0-0). 1 8

UNCG - Bottom of 6th LU UNC
Deane,Laney singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 8
Bouquin,Avery flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 8
Gardner,Hadley fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 8
Talley,Ava walked (3-1 BFBBB); Deane,Laney advanced to second base. 1 8
Mejia,Jazmin popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 7th LU UNC
Fasano,Lola grounded out to c, unassisted (0-0). 1 8
Duenas,Crysta flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 8
Fricker,Kelly grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 1 8

UNCG - Bottom of 7th LU UNC


